141Visit www.perko.com for installation instructions and technical drawings on most PERKO® products.
Hatch Support Brace and Windshield Adjusters
8
De
ck
an
d C
abi

Fig. 0762
Port Side Shown
 Spare Parts Ordering Information
       Figure                Port                        Starboard                   Mounting Bracket              Knob
           No.                   Only                             Only                                 With Knob                       Only
         1290          1290P0099A             1290S0099A                       129000099B              1292000BLK
         1291          1291P0099A             1291S0099A                       129100099B              1292000BLK
NOTE: Illustrations are
Port Side.
Knob: 1117DP0BLK
 Length Rod      O.D. Rod Retail Pkg. OEM Bulk Pkg.
           8”                     3/8” 1116DP1CHR 1116001CHR
          10”                    3/8” 1116DP2CHR 1116002CHR
          12”                    3/8” 1116DP3CHR 1116003CHR
Fig. 1290
Side Mount
Fig. 1291
Offset Mount